SECTION XVII

Listed On :02.9.2013 R/Court No. : 2 Item No.: 40

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 254, 255 AND 256 OF 2012

U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. etc.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Central Elec. Regulatory Commission & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on the $5^{\rm th}$ July, 2013 when the following order was passed:

"Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. List the matters on 26.8.2013."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 254 OF 2012.

It is submitted that certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 7, 9 to 11 is still awaited from the Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 255 OF 2012.

It is submitted that certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 7 to 11 is still awaited from the Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 256 OF 2012.

It is submitted that certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 7, 9 to 11 is still awaited from the Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Advocate
Mr. T.Mahipal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR