www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 254/2012

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 255/2012 C.A. No. 256/2012 (With Office Report)

Date: 23/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The office report indicates that the Certificate of the Service of notice sent to the Respondent Nos. 3, 7 and 9-11 in C.A. Nos. 254, 255 and 256/2012 is still awaited from the Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi. A reminder shall be issued and list on 10.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG